Ⅲ - 2 Industrial Controls Catalog www.kacon.co.kr Rev. 2/14
Data subject may change without notice.
  -  ❶   ❷   ❸  - ❹ ( Base Mounted Load Switches )MLD
❶ Rated Current 020 : 20A 025 : 25A 032 : 32A 040 : 40A
063 : 63A 080 : 80A 100 : 100A 125 : 125A
❷ Mounting Type P : Pannel Type D : Din Rail & Surface ES : Extension Shaft
❸ Hadle Type E : Emergency (Basic) S : Selector (only P, ES type) K : Long Lever (only P, ES type)
❹ Hadle Color None : Red K : Black (PE Type)

Motor Load V
HP
240 440 240 440 240 440 240 440 240 440 240 440 240 440 240 440
2 3 2 3 5 10 7.5 15 10 20 20 40 25 50 32 63
lcw/s A 180 180 264 360 516 684 840 840
Wire mm2 1.25 ~ 5.5 1.25 ~ 5.5 2 ~ 14 2 ~ 14 2 ~ 38 2 ~ 38 2 ~ 60 2 ~ 60
Tightening Torque N·m 0.8(8.16kgf·cm) 1.2(12.24kgf·cm) 2.5(25.49kgf·cm)
* Workable temperature : -25 ~ 70°C (With no icing)
* IP65
Note) AC-23A: Motor or other fluid load with frequent switching (3-phase, 3-pole)
General Specification
Ⅲ - 4 Industrial Controls Catalog www.kacon.co.kr Rev. 2/14
Data subject may change without notice.
 Main load disconnector
 - MLD-P Sereis
20A Pannel Type Emergency MLD-020PE
Emergency(Black) MLD-020PE-K
Selector MLD-020PS
Long Lever MLD-020PK
25A Pannel Type Emergency MLD-025PE
Emergency(Black) MLD-025PE-K
Selector MLD-025PS
Long Lever MLD-025PK
32A Pannel Type Emergency MLD-032PE
Emergency(Black) MLD-032PE-K
Selector MLD-032PS
Long Lever MLD-032PK
40A Pannel Type Emergency MLD-040PE
Emergency(Black) MLD-040PE-K
Selector MLD-040PS
Long Lever MLD-040PK
63A Pannel Type Emergency MLD-063PE
Emergency(Black) MLD-063PE-K
Selector MLD-063PS
Long Lever MLD-063PK
80A Pannel Type Emergency MLD-080PE
Emergency(Black) MLD-080PE-K
Selector MLD-080PS
Long Lever MLD-080PK
100A Pannel Type Emergency MLD-100PE
Emergency(Black) MLD-100PE-K
Selector MLD-100PS
Long Lever MLD-100PK
125A Pannel Type Emergency MLD-125PE
Emergency(Black) MLD-125PE-K
Operating Type Rated Current Mounting Type Handle Part Number
Product Selection
MLD, MLDX Series
Rotary Switch Disconnector
Rev. 2/14
Data subject may change without notice.
www.kacon.co.kr Industrial Controls Catalog Ⅲ - 5
 Main load disconnector
 - MLD-DE Sereis
20A Din Rail & Surface Emergency MLD-020DE
32A Din Rail & Surface Emergency MLD-032DE
 Main load disconnector
 - MLD-ES Sereis
20A Extension Shaft Emergency MLD-020ESE
Selector MLD-020ESS
Long Lever MLD-020ESK
32A Extension Shaft Emergency MLD-032ESE
Selector MLD-032ESS
Long Lever MLD-032ESK
40A Extension Shaft Emergency MLD-040ESE
Selector MLD-040ESS
Long Lever MLD-040ESK
63A Extension Shaft Emergency MLD-063ESE
Selector MLD-063ESS
Long Lever MLD-063ESK
80A Extension Shaft Emergency MLD-080ESE
Selector MLD-080ESS
Long Lever MLD-080ESK
100A Extension Shaft Emergency MLD-100ESE
Selector MLD-100ESS
Long Lever MLD-100ESK
 Main load disconnector Box type
 - MLDX Sereis
20A - Flush MLDX-020D
32A - Flush MLDX-032D
40A - Flush MLDX-040D
63A - Flush MLDX-063D
80A - Flush MLDX-080D
Operating Type Rated Current Mounting Type Handle Part Number
Product Selection
Control & Protection
Ⅲ - 6 Industrial Controls Catalog www.kacon.co.kr Rev. 2/14

MLD-025PE 55 55 43 20.0 4.2
MLD-032PE 55 55 43 20.0 4.2
MLD-040PE 60 65 50 20.0 4.2
MLD-063PE 60 65 50 20.0 4.2
MLD-080PE 70 80 70 20.0 4.2
MLD-100PE 70 80 70 20.0 4.2
MLD-125PE 70 80 70 20.0 4.2
Model
dimensions Panel Cut-Out
H1 H2 L W1 W1 d1 p1 p2
MLD-020DE 57.5 48 55 42.5 44 4.5 22 60
MLD-032DE 57.5 48 55 42.5 44 4.5 22 60
Model
dimensions Panel Cut-Out / Mounting
H L W E d1 d2 d3 P1 P2
MLD-020ES 51 55 43 150 20 4.2 4.2 22 60
MLD-032ES 51 55 43 150 20 4.2 4.2 22 60
MLD-040ES 61 64 50 150 20 4.2 4.2 25 70
MLD-063ES 61 64 50 150 20 4.2 4.2 25 70
MLD-080ES 68 81 71 150 20 4.2 5.2 25 90